

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25005/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2010 in ITA No.491/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF I.T NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JACABS CIVIL INC.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Neelam Jain, Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nageswar Rao, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep S.Karhail, Adv.
Mr.Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not
have any objection if the application for impleadment is allowed.

The application for impleadment is accordingly allowed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar