

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1360-1365, 1190-1196,
1385-1390, 1221 & 1170-1171 OF 2015**

**WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS...CC 735, 725, 748, 769, 832,
742 & 732 OF 2015**

**WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition in
SLP(C) Nos...(CC) 735, 725, 769, 748, 832, 742 & 732 OF 2015)**

ALCATEL-LUCENT ENTERPRISE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) NOS. 1360-1365 OF 2015

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned are filed against the final impugned common Judgment and Order dated 8th September, 2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in ITA Nos. 545, 549, 550, 551, 555 and 560 of 2014.

SLP(C) NOS. 1190-1196 OF 2015

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned are filed against the final impugned common Judgment and Order dated 8th September, 2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in ITA Nos. 547, 552, 553, 554, 556, 558 and 574 of 2014.

SLP(C) NOS. 1385-1390 OF 2015

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned are filed against the final impugned common Judgment and Order dated 8th September, 2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in ITA Nos. 562, 565, 569, 571, 580 and 581 of 2014.

SLP(C) NO. 1221 OF 2015

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final impugned common Judgment and Order dated 8th September, 2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in ITA No. 561 of 2014.

SLP(C) NOS. 1170-1171 OF 2015

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned are filed against the final impugned common Judgment and Order dated 8th September, 2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in ITA No. 567 & 579 of 2014.

SLP(C) NO...(CC) 735, 725, 748, 832, 742 & 732 OF 2015

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned are filed against the final impugned Judgment and Order dated 8th September, 2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in ITA Nos. 557, 563, 584, 583, 564 & 578 of 2014 respectively and are barred by time by 3 days. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that all the matters have been tagged with SLP(C) No. 886 of 2015 as all are arising from common order.

SLP(C) NO...(CC) 769 OF 2015

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final impugned Judgment and Order dated 8th September, 2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in ITA Nos. 570 of 2014 and is barred by time by 3 days. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP(C) No. 886 of 2015 as both are filed between same and are arising from similar issue.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Aishwarya Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR