

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 12053/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015  
in ITA No. 387/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL TAXATION  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GE JAPAN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12104/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12107/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12128/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12130/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12213/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12497/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12609/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12622/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.07.13

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

10:05:24 IST

Reason:

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

SLP CC No. 12053/2015 etc.

2

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sateeraja, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on Monday, 13th July, 2015.

Files of SLP (C)Nos. 7715-7718 of 2014 as well as SLP  
(C)No. 10406 of 2010 (@ SLP CC No. 4563 of 2010) which was  
dismissed on 29.03.2010, shall be placed before the Court  
along with these matters on that day.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER