

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
14761/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015  
in ITA No. 402/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL  
TAXATION NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GE ENERGY PARTS INC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,ASG  
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachit Jolly,Adv.  
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 11.09.2015 when similar matters are coming  
on board.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER

\*Mr. Sachit Jolly, learned counsel for the respondent provided one  
similar matter i.e. SLP(c) No. ....CC14238 of 2015.