

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016
(CC No(s). 14313/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2015
in ITA No. 1639/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (IT) - I, MUMBAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORPORATION Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refileing
SLP, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and
office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atmaram S. Nadkarni,ASG
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.
 Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. Nos.1291-94/2016 @
SLP(C)No.7715-18/2014.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master