

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Diary No(s). 15427/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2016
in WP No. 183/2012 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION
ADDITIONAL BENCH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OUTOTEC GMBH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49697/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.49698/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 7325 of 2016 and other connected matters.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER