

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.36166/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2018 in ITA No. 431/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION 3

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAICOM PUBLIC CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1248 of 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master