

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)

Diary No(s).37883/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018
in ITA No.185/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITOMO CORPORATION THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR,
(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. S.A.Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 26.11.2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer