

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37883/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in ITA No. 185/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITOMO CORPORATION THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR,

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160124/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date : 26-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Debashish Bharukha, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue raised in this Special Leave Petition is similar to the issue involved in Review Petition No. 3549 of 2015 arising out of S.L.P. (C) No. 19871/2015 which Review Petition was allowed on 02.02.2017 and S.L.P. (C) No. 19871/2015 was ordered to be tagged with SLP(C) No. 6420/2009.

In terms of the above order dated 02.02.2016, issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)