

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42788/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2018 in ITA No. 482/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANGHAI ELECTRIC GROUP CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176443/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176444/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 1368/2016.

Pleadings are allowed to be completed in the meantime.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER