

ITEM NO.22.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1262/2016

DIRECTOR OF I.T NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITSUBHISHI CORP.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24896/2019 (X)

Date : 25-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Madan Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Sharma, Adv
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Negi, Adv.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24896/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioner to file spare copy.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER