

ITEM NO.36 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) REVISED FOR APPEARANCE  
SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1262/2016

DIRECTOR OF I.T NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITSUBHISHI CORP.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CONNECTED MATTERS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 176/2016 (III)

Diary No(s). 37883/2018 (XIV)

(IA No. 150467/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160124/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7330/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 1382/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1301/2016 (III)

Date : 08-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nagi , Adv  
Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR

Mr. C.S. Aggarwal, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Ms. Aditi Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Percy J Pardiwalla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sheth , Adv  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

DIARY NO. 37883 OF 2018

Mr. K.M. Natraj, learned Additional Solicitor General seeks permission to withdraw this special leave petition.

Permission granted.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1382 OF 2016

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the Signed Order.

List main matter along with connected matters on  
20.04.2021.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Signed Order in Civil Appeal No.1382 Of 2016 is placed on the file)

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1382 OF 2016

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S ASIA SATELLITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS  
COMPANY LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. K.M. Natraj, learned Additional Solicitor  
General seeks permission to withdraw this appeal.

Permission granted.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.

.....J.  
( L. NAGESWARA RAO )

.....J.  
( S. RAVINDRA BHAT )

NEW DELHI,  
DATED: 08<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY, 2021

ITEM NO.36                      Court 8 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1262/2016

DIRECTOR OF I.T NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITSUBHISHI CORP.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CONNECTED MATTERS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 176/2016 (III)

Diary No(s). 37883/2018 (XIV)

(IA No. 150467/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160124/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7330/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 1382/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1301/2016 (III)

Date : 08-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nagi , Adv  
Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Percy J Pardiwalla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sheth , Adv  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

DIARY NO. 37883 OF 2018

Mr. K.M. Natraj, learned Additional Solicitor General seeks permission to withdraw this special leave petition.

Permission granted.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1382 OF 2016

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the Signed Order.

List main matter along with connected matters on  
20.04.2021.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Signed Order in Civil Appeal No.1382 Of 2016 is placed on the file)

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master